ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES PAGE OF PAGES
IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers 1 ] 3
1. DATE OF ORDER 2. CONTRACT NO. (If any) 6. SHIP TC;
HSFLGL-13-D-00005

04/04/2014 a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE

3. ORDER NO. 4. REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO.

HSFLAR-14-J-00038 Soa Sohedil s DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

5. .\SSUNG OFFIQE (Address correspondence to) b. STREET ADDRESS
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRNG CTR
FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRNG CTR (b )(6) . ( b) (7 )f
300 W RICHEY AVE )
ATTN: CYNTHIA YBARRA
ARTESIA NM 88210 c. CITY d. STATE | e. ZIP CODE
ARTESIA NM 88210
7.710: JOYCE MCCORMICK f. SHIP VIA
a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR
OLIN CORPORATION 8. TYPE OF ORDER
PR COMEANY INAME a. PURCHASE | X! b. DELIVERY
c. STREET ADDRESS REFERENCE YOUR:

600 POWDER MILL ROAD Except for billing instructions on the
reverse, this delivery order is subject
to instructions contained on this side
only of this form and is issued

Please furnish the following on the terms subjectto the terms and conditions
and conditions specified on both sices of of the above-numbered contract.
4. CITY e. STATE [ f. 2IP CODE this order and on the attached sheet, if any,
EAST ALTON i [ 6',: 054-1273 including delivery as indicated.
9 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE
See Schedule Federal Law Enforcement Trng Ctr
12. F.0.B. POINT

11 BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Check appropnate box(es))
a. SMALL ¥ b.OTHER THAN SMALL | | c. DISADVANTAGED [

| 9. WOMEN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (WOSB) [
ELIGIBLE UNDER THE WOSB PROGRAM

f. SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED

d. WOMEN-OWNED

o
|_ | e. HUBZone o : 5
Destination

| h. EDWOSB

15. DELIVERTO F.0.3. POINT 16. DISCOUNT TERMS

13. PLACE OF 14. GOVERNMENT BI/L NO.
ON OR BEFORE (Date)
a. INSPEC IHON b. ACCEPTANCE Multiple )
Destination Destination Net 30
17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)
QUANTITY UNIT QUANTITY
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ORDERED [UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
(a) (b) (© (@ (e) () (@)
DUNS Number: 088736685+0000
2014 SALARIES AND EXPENSES 700509
0001 Ammunition, .223 REM Caliber, 64 gr., JHP,
0lin Corporation Part No. RAZZ3RZ.
Continued
18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20. INVOICE NO. lgﬁ; :
(Cont.
pages)
21. MAIL INVOICE TO: é
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
SEE BILLING
INSTRUCTIONS | b. STREET ADDRESS FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRNG CTR
ERSE
RN [frrosben 1300 W RICHEY AVE, BLDG 4 e
ATTN: CYNTHIA YBARRA TOTAL
|
o ;
C Ty @ STATE | e ZIP CODE $16,399.13 <
ARTESIA NM 88210
23. NAME (Typed)

22, UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA BY (Signature)

4

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

Cynthia Ybarra
L-TITLE: CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (Rev 2/2012)
frescribed by GSAFAR 48 CFR 53.213(!)



SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION 2

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.

DATE OF ORDER  |CONTRACT NO. ORDER NO.
04/04/2014 [HSFLGL-13-D-00005 HSFLAR-14-J-00038
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT AMOUNT QUANTITY
ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED
(@) (b) () (4] (e) U] @

The unit of issue TH means thousand.

The total number of rounds required is

Requisition No: 14ART0064

Delivery: 08/04/2014
Accounting Info:

2014 BT14 83 8300 2671
Funded: [(IE]
Accounting Info:

2014 RT 83 8300 2671
Funded: (b)(4)

Wadcutter, Olin Corporation Part No.
X38SMRP.
The unit of issue TH means thousand.

The total number of rounds required is

Requisition No: 14ART0068

Delivery: 09/04/2014
Accounting Info:

2014 BT14 83 8300 2671
Funded: (b)(4)
Accounting Info:

2014 RT 83 8300 2671

Funded : [(SIE))
0003 Zmmunition, Smm Luger, 124 gr., Full Metal K_

Casing, Olin Corporation Part No. USAOMM.

The unit of issue TH means thousand.

The total number of rounds required is
(b)(4)
Requisition No: 14ART0068

Delivery: 08/04/2014
Accounting Info:

2014 BT14 83 8300 2671
Funded: [(SIEI]

Accounting Info:

= (b)(4)

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H)) Lt

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

OPTIONAL FORM 348 iRev. 472006

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 21X



SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.

DATE OF ORDER  [CONTRACT NO
04/04/2014 |HSFLGL-13-D-00005

ORDER NO.
HSFLAR-14-J-00038

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT AMOUNT QUANTITY
ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED
(b) (© (d) (e) (] (@)
2014 RT 83 8300 2671
Funded: m
1004 Ammunition, .223 REM Caliber, 55 gr., Soft
Point, 0lin Corporation Part No. RA223R.
The unit of issue TH means thousand.
total number of rounds required is
isition No: 14ART0068
Delivery: 08/04/2014
Accounting Info:
2014 BT14 83 8300 2671
2671
pLEASE CONTACT ({S)(E))
24 HQURS PRIOR TO AMMUNITION DELIVERIES.
DELIVERIES ARE TO BE MADE BY 3:00 P.M. MST;
HOWEVER, EXCEPTION TC THIS MAY BE REQUIRED
BY THE GOVERNMENT WITH 24 HOUR
NOTIFICATION. PALLETS ARE TO BE DELIVERED
ON THE TAIL OF THE DELIVERY TRAILER/TRUCK.
NOTE : TF DELIVERY DATE CANNOT BE MET,
CONTACT CYNTHIA YBARRA IMMEDIATELY
PARTIAL
SHIPMENTS ARE ACCEPTABLE.
The obligated amount of award: $16,399.13.
The total for this award is shown in box
17 L) o
) (4

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev 2120061

Prescribed by GSA FAR (A8CFR) 53 213



AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 [CONTRACT 0. CODE PAGE OF PAGES

. 1| 2
2 AMCNOMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE | 4 REQUSITICH/PURCHASE REQ, NO 5 PROJECT NO. (if applicanie)
POOUSI 04/17/2014 |

6. ISSUED 8Y CODE :FLETC AR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I olher then ltemn 6) CODE [

EPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
JERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRNG CTR
1300 ¥ KICHEY AVE
ATUN: CYNTHTA YBARRRM
S1A NM 882190

& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Wo. sireet. county. Siato and Zi Code) (x) [PA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CLIN CORPORATION

LI JOYCE MCCORMICK | [POATROSERITEMTY

LUU PCWDER MILL ROAD f‘
(N !, §2024-12
ERST ALYON 1L 62024-1273 ~ |10A MOOFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

* |HSFLGL-13-2-00005
183 R-14-0-00038
| [108 DATED (SEE TEM 13)
b= FACILITY CODE ‘ 04/04/2014
1. THIS ITEM GRLY APPLIES TO AMENGMENTS OF SOUICTTATIONS
The sbove numbered sokiclation is amended as set forth In ilem 14, The hour and cate speafied fer recoip! of Offers | iis extended. Tis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge ceceip: of this amendman! pror 10 1he hour and date specfied in the solicilation of as amended, by one of the folowing matheas: (3) By completing
items § and 15, anu rewrning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of tis amendment on each Copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By

sepatalo lellar cr lalegram which includos a reference Lo the sdlicitalion 3nd amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

wluw of this amenctment you desize to change an offar alraady submitled, such change may be made dy iel o letter. provided each tele) or lelter makes reference
to the solicitation and this emendment, and is roceived prioc to e opening hour and date spechied
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if mquined) Net Decrease: -510.08

fec Schedule
13, THIS ITEM ONLY APFLIES YO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14.

A TH!S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUART TO: (Specify authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE :N THE CONTRACT
OROCR NO. INITEM 10A

& THE ABOVE NUMBEREC CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIEN TO REFLECT THE AOMNISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
aporopriaton dere, eic ) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TCTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

& C TS SUPPLENMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED IN 10 PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF"
» 3ilateral Modification IMW FAR 52.212-4(¢) Changes (FEB 2012)
ST TG OTHER (Speciy type of modihicaiion and authority)

;MP;;YANY‘ Contracion i lisnat, xis d 10 2gn Vs l 2nd returmn i copos 1o the ssung office,

14 DESCRIPTION GF AMENOME”TIMODIFICA’TIOK {Organired by UCF sectan b
UUNS Number: 088736€86+00C0

)14 SALARIES AND EXPENSES 700508

Delivery Order HSFLAR-14-J-CCO38 dated 04/04/2014 is modified to correct CLIN 0002 base

1
LAV

rics i itation/coniract subject mallecwhere feasitie.)

year pricing as reflected kelow:

CLIN 0002: Decrease Unit Price from m a decrease of
Anount from ((e)IEY) a decrease of $10.08.

3 > ) q .
L0 amount of tha delivery order is decrease trom 516,399.13 to $16,389%.05, a total

cf $10.08,

)(4) hnd decrease

Continued ...
Cxcepl 83 provided hergin, al lerms and conditions of
154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

(_/SQ Cynthia Ybarra
260 GNED

15C. DATE SIGNED 1

yeyval | L )\ O

Ihe document referenced in item 9A of 104, as herelofore changed, remans unchanged and in full jorce and effect
T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnj)

///

d to npn) .83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)S3 243

NI TR0
Prgvious eauon unusadle



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT LCONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable}
ro0001 04/17/2014
& ISSUED BY CODE [FLETC AR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f ather than ltem 6) CODE I
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
FEDRRAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRNG CTR
1300 W RICHEY AVE
ATTN: CYNTHIA YBARRA
ARTESIA NM 88210
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
OLIN CORPORATION
ATTN JOYCE MCCORMICK GB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
¢00 POWDER MILL RCAD |
EAST AL =147 ‘
EAST ALTON IL 62024-1273 .. [10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
% |[HSFLGL-13-D-00005
HSFLRR-14-J-00038
110B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 04/04/2014
11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended s sel forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | lisextended. | |is notextended
Offers must acknowlecge recelp! of this amendment pricr to the hour and date specified in the solictation or as amendad, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Hems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference tc the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
10 the salicitation and this amendment, and is received grior to the opening hour and date spedfied

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease: -510.08
See Schedule

12. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

ol

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date. etc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 1C3(b).

I & THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
P Bilateral Modification IAW FAR 52.212-4(c) Changes (FEB 2012)

D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior [ lis not, x]is requred to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number: 088736686+0000

2014 SALARIES AND EXPENSES 700509

Delivery Order HSFLAR-14-J-00038 dated 04/04/2014 is modified to correct CLIN 0002 base
year pricing as reflected below:

CLIN 0002: Decrease Unit Price from [(SICH a decrease of [(JIER)] and cecrease
Amount from (b)(4) a decrease of $10.08.

“he total amount of the delivery order is decrease from $16,399.13 to $16,389.05, a total

iocrease of $10.08.

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, &l terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, s heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in ful force and effect.

T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) oA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Cynthia Ybarra

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR T5C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized (o sign) (Signature of Contracting Omcer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

HSFLGL-13-D-00005/HSFLAR-14~J-00038/P00001 2 2
NAME OF DFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
OLIN CORPORATION
ITEM NO SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY |JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification : Supplemental Agreement
for work within scope
Total Amount for this Modification: -$10.08
New Total Amount for this Vexsion:(bx4)
New Total Amount for this Award: $16,389.05
Obligated Amount for this Modification: -$10.08
New Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
$16,389.05
CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: The
contractor hereby releases the Government from
any and &ll liability under this contract for
further equitable adjustments attributable to
such facts and circumstances ¢iving rise to the
changes described under contract
HSFLAR-14-J-00038, through Modification P000O1.
Discount Terms:
Net 30
FOB: Destination
Change Item 0002 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):
0002 Ammunition, .38 SPL Caliber, 148 gr., Wadcutter, 4

0lin Cnrporation Part No. X38SMRP.
The unit of issue TH means thousand.
The total number of rounds required is(b)(4)

Accounting Info:
2014 BT14 83 8300 2671

Accounting Info:

2014 RT 83 8300 2671

Funded: (b)(4)

NSN 7540:01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





